Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460
psc.ky.gov

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

> Linda Breathitt Commissioner

August 24, 2012

Honorable Robert C. Moore Hazelrigg & Cox, LLP 415 West Main Street P.O. Box 676 Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

RE: Case No. 2012-00373

Hillridge Facilities, Inc.

The Commission staff has reviewed Hillridge Facilities, Inc.'s application in the above case and finds that it met the minimum filing requirements upon receipt of its Articles of Incorporation on August 24, 2012 and has been accepted for filing.

Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

Linda Faulkner

Filings Division Director

LF/ke



HAZELRIGG & COX, LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 415 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 1 P.O. Box 676

JOHN B. BAUGHMAN ROBERT C. MOORE THOMAS J. HELLMANN

FRANKFORT, KENTUCKY 40602-0676

DYKE L. HAZELRIGG (1881-1970) Louis Cox (1907-1971)

> (502) 875-7158 TELEPHONE: (502) 227-2271

FILED

AUG 24 2012

August 20, 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Via Hand-Delivery

Mr. Jeff R. Derouen **Executive Director Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 2012-00373 RECEIVED

AUG 2 0 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Joint Application of Hillridge Facilities, Inc. and Louisville and Jefferson County Re:

Metropolitan Sewer District for Approval of Transfer of the Hillridge Wastewater Treatment Plant and Collection System to Louisville and Jefferson County

Metropolitan Sewer District

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed the original and ten (10) copies of the above-referenced Joint Application for Approval of the Transfer of the Hillridge Wastewater Treatment Plant and Collection System and appurtenances serving the Hillridge Subdivision in Jefferson County, Kentucky to the Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District. Please contact me should you have any questions concerning this Joint Application.

RCM/neb Enclosures

Sonia Ridge cc:

> Scott Porter - via electronic mail Gerald Wuetcher - via electronic mail